
Life 
Groups 
Sundays at 9:45 AM
Life Groups are a place where people can gather, make friends, grow
deeper in their walk with Jesus, and “do life” together.

Every Life Group is unique, so we encourage you to try a few different
classes to find the one that fits you best.

CoEd Classes for Adults

Classes for Young Adults Without Kids (Ages 18-34)

Class Leader Location

Benito Disla

Dan & Sandy Webster
Bob Farmer & Mick Sprinkle

Mike & Gail Champion

B105

C134/136
B119

A204
B116
B108

Brent Webster & Russell Laviolette
Kevin Adams

Classes for Adult Women

Students (6  - 12  grade) meet in the C Building, Cafeth th

Preschool and Children (birth - 5  grade) th

check in at the Joy Building

Class Leader Location

C107

C111

A206

Cozetta Allen & Cindy Call 
Janet Watson

Mary Alayon: Single Ladies

Class Leader Location

C114

C133/C135 (Cafe)

Rhonda Johnson 
Danny & Heather Carter*

(*meets on Thursday at 6:30 PM)



Class Leader Location

Joao Ferraz Lopes: Brazilian Ministry

 Eric Schellenberger: Deaf Ministry

Arnel Uriarte: Filipino Ministry

Dr. Maquindes Mehu: Haitian Ministry

 Ha Tran: Vietnamese Ministry

A220/A223

C131-A

A210/A213

Chapel

C127/128

Joy Building
Preschool & Children’s Ministries

All J & A Rooms

Champions Gym
Chapel

Grace Building
Main Auditorium
& All B Rooms

C Building
Cafe & All C Rooms

Classes for Legacy Adults (Ages 60+)

Language Community Life Groups

Campus Map

Last Updated: 9/1/25

Class Leader Location

Esten Colley: Mens Class

Rick Martin & Dexter Johnson

Sonda Connolly & Carolyn Swindell: Ladies Class

Larry & Linda Wesner

B106

B107

B117

B118


