Life Groups



Sundays at 9:45 AM

Life Groups are a place where people can gather, make friends, grow deeper in their walk with Jesus, and "do life" together.

Every Life Group is unique, so we encourage you to try a few different classes to find the one that fits you best.

Classes for Young Adults Without Kids (Ages 18-34)

Class Leader	Location
Rhonda Johnson	C114
Danny & Heather Carter*	C133/C135 (Cafe)
(*meets on Thursday at 6:30 PM)	

CoEd Classes for Adults

Class Leader	Location
Benito Disla	B105
Dan & Sandy Webster	C134/136
Bob Farmer & Mick Sprinkle	B119
Mike & Gail Champion	A204
Brent Webster & Russell Laviolette	B116
Kevin Adams	B108
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Classes for Adult Women

Class Leader	Location
Cozetta Allen & Cindy Call	C107
Janet Watson	C111
Mary Alayon: Single Ladies	A206

Students (6th - 12th grade) meet in the C Building, Cafe

Preschool and Children (birth - 5th grade)

check in at the Joy Building

Classes for Legacy Adults (Ages 60+)

Class Leader	Location
Esten Colley: Mens Class	B106
Rick Martin & Dexter Johnson	B107
Sonda Connolly & Carolyn Swindell: Ladies Class	B117
Larry & Linda Wesner	B118

Language Community Life Groups

Class Leader	Location
Joao Ferraz Lopes: Brazilian Ministry	A220/A223
Eric Schellenberger: Deaf Ministry	C131-A
Arnel Uriarte: Filipino Ministry	A210/A213
Ha Tran: Vietnamese Ministry	C127/128
Dr. Maquindes Mehu: Haitian Ministry	Chapel

Campus Map



